City of Belle Isle



1600 Nela Ave. Belle Isle, FL 32809 407.851.7730 | FAX: 407.240.2222

Date: April 26-2023

To: T. Grimm - Interim City Manager CC: Yolanda Quiceno - City Clerk

Subject: RFP 23-03 Sidewalk Repair and Replacement

Recommendation of Award

After a careful review of all the bids received for the Sidewalk Repair and Replacement, Public Works recommends that the Mayor and Council members award this RFP to the lowest and most responsive bidder, Groundwerks Inc. Groundwerks Inc. meets all criteria set forth in the packet and has performed many other projects for the City of Belle Isle. There were a total of six bidders that submitted a bid.

Phil Price Public Works Director City of Belle Isle 689-500-3473